Mini Fragment




@ A“XEin® Mini Fragment

1.5mm Cortical Screw(Hex Head) 1.5mm Cortical Screw, Self -Tapping(Hex Head)
Drill Bit: 1.17mm Drill Bit: 1.Tmm
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
6 101.006 TI-101.006 6 101.206 TI-101.206
7 101.007 TI-101.007 7 101.207 TI-101.207
8 101.008 TI-101.008 8 101.208 TI-101.208
9 101.009 TI-101.009 9 101.209 TI-101.209
10 101.010 TI-101.010 10 101.210 TI-101.210
11 101.011 TI-101.011 11 101.211 TI-101.211
12 101.012 TI-101.012 12 101.212 TI-101.212
14 101.014 TI-101.014 14 101.214 TI-101.214
16 101.016 TI-101.016 16 101.216 TI-101.216
18 101.018 TI-101.018 18 101.218 TI-101.218
20 101.020 TI-101.020 20 101.220 TI-101.220
2.0mm Cortical Screw(Hex Head) 2.0mm Cortical Screw, Self -Tapping(Hex Head)
Drill Bit : 1.5mm Drill Bit: 1.5mm
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
6 102.006 TI-102.006 6 102.306 TI-102.306
7 102.007 TI-102.007 7 102.307 TI-102.307
8 102.008 TI-102.008 8 102.308 TI-102.308
9 102.009 TI-102.009 9 102.309 TI-102.309
10 102.010 TI-102.010 10 102.310 TI-102.310
12 102.012 TI-102.012 12 102.312 TI-102.312
14 102.014 TI-102.014 14 102.314 TI-102.314
16 102.016 TI-102.016 16 102.316 TI-102.316
18 102.018 TI-102.018 18 102.318 TI-102.318
20 102.020 TI-102.020 20 102.320 TI-102.320
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@ A“XEin® Mini Fragment

2.7mm Cortical Screw(Hex Head) 2.7mm Cortical Screw, Self -Tapping(Hex Head)
Drill Bit : 2.0mm Drill Bit : 2.0mm
Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium

6 103.006 TI-103.006 6 103.206 TI-103.206
8 103.008 TI-103.008 8 103.208 TI-103.208
10 103.010 TI-103.010 10 103.210 TI-103.210
12 103.012 TI-103.012 12 103.212 TI-103.212
14 103.014 TI-103.014 14 103.214 TI-103.214
16 103.016 TI-103.016 16 103.216 TI-103.216
18 103.018 TI-103.018 18 103.218 TI-103.218
20 103.020 TI-103.020 20 103.220 TI-103.220
22 103.022 TI-103.022 22 103.222 TI-103.222
24 103.024 TI-103.024 24 103.224 TI-103.224
26 103.026 TI-103.026 26 103.226 TI-103.226
28 103.028 TI-103.028 28 103.228 TI-103.228
30 103.030 TI-103.030 30 103.230 TI-103.230
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A“XEin® Mini Fragment

2.0mm Mini "L" Plate

Left Direction Right Direction
Holes | Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
2 18.60 906.100L TI-906.100L 906.100R TI-906.100R
4 30.20 906.100-04L | TI-906.100-04L | 906.100-04R | TI-906.100-04R
6 41.80 906.100-06L | TI-906.100-06L | 906.100-06R | TI-906.100-06R
8 53.40 906.100-08L | TI-906.100-08L | 906.100-08R | TI-906.100-08R
2.0mm Mini Straight Plate 2.0mm DCP Plate
Holes | Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Holes |Length (mm)| Stainless Steel Titanium
2 12.40 909.102 T1-909.102 4 22.00 908.104 TI-908.104
3 18.40 909.103 TI-909.103 5 27.00 908.105 TI-908.105
4 24.40 909.104 T1-909.104 6 32.00 908.106 TI1-908.106
5 30.40 909.105 TI-909.105 7 37.00 908.107 TI-908.107
6 36.40 909.106 TI-909.106 8 42.00 908.108 TI-908.108
7 42.40 909.107 TI-909.107
8 48.40 909.108 T1-909.108
2.0mm Mini "T" Plate 2.7mm Mini“L" plate
Shaft with two holes & Head with two holes.
L " - | o Type | Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
ength (mm) | StainlessSteel | Titanium Left 32.80 705.100L | TI-705.100L
Code 18.60 905.100 TI-905.100 Right 32.80 705.100R TI-705.100R
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@ A“XEin® Mini Fragment

2.7mm "T" Plate 2.7mm Quarter Tubular Plate
Length(mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium H02Ie5 Len?;ho(;nm) Sta;r:)l:es:()S;eel T-In;j)rjlll:rzz
Code 34.50 707.100 TI-707.100 3 26.00 201.103 T1.701.103
4 34.00 701.104 TI-701.104
5 42.00 701.105 TI-701.105
6 50.00 701.106 TI-701.106
7 58.00 701.107 TI-701.107
8 66.00 701.108 TI-701.108
9 74.00 701.109 TI-701.109
10 82.00 701.110 TI-701.110
2.7mm Dynamic Compression Plate 2.7mm Reconstruction Plate, Straight
Holes | Length(mm)| Stainless Steel Titanium Holes | Length(mm) | Stainless Steel | Titanium
2 20.00 719.102 TI-719.102 2 16.20 726.102 | TI-726.102
3 28.00 719.103 TI-719.103 3 24.20 726.103 | TI-726.103
4 36.00 719.104 TI-719.104 4 32.20 726.104 | TI-726.104
5 44.00 719.105 TI-719.105 5 40.20 726.105 | TI-726.105
6 52.00 719.106 TI-719.106 6 48.20 726.106 | TI-726.106
7 60.00 719.107 TI-719.107 7 56.20 726.107 | TI-726.107
8 68.00 719.108 TI-719.108 8 64.20 726.108 | TI-726.108
9 76.00 719.109 TI-719.109 9 72.20 726.109 | TI-726.109
10 84.00 719.110 TI-719.110 10 80.20 726.110 | TI-726.110
12 100.0 719.112 TI-719.112 11 88.20 726.111 | TI-726.111
12 96.20 726.112 | TI-726.112
14 1122 726.114 | TI-726.114
16 1282 726.116 | TI-726.116
18 144.2 726.118 | TI-726.118
20 160.2 726.120 | TI-726.120
22 176.2 726.122 | TI-726.122
24 1922 726.124 | TI-726.124
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@ Auxein® Mini Fragment- Implant Box

7-044-32
Implant Box for 1.5mm

Mini Fragment System

7-044-34
Implant Box for 2.0mm

Mini Fragment System

7-044-35
Implant Box for 2.7mm

Mini Fragment System
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Auxein’

Instruments for 1.5mm System

7-044-01 Drill Bit, @1.1mm x Length 60mm
7-044-02 Double Drill Guide, @1.5/1.1mm
7-044-03 Tap @1.5mm, Quick Coupling

Instruments for 2.0mm System

7-044-05 Drill Bit, @1.5mm x Length 80mm
7-044-06 Double Drill Guide, @2.0/1.5mm
7-044-07 Tap @2.0mm, Quick Coupling
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@ Auxein® Mini Fragment-Instruments

Instruments for 2.7mm System

7-044-08 Drill Bit, @2.0mm x Length 80mm
7-044-09 Double Drill Guide, @2.7/2.0mm
7-044-10 Tap @2.7mm, Quick Coupling
7-044-12 Countersink, for Screws 2.7mm

General Instruments

7-044-13 T-Handle with Quick Coupling for Mini Fragment

7-044-14 Mini Plate and Bone Holding Forcep
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Auxein’

7-044-15

7-044-16

7-044-17

7-044-18

7-044-19

7-044-20

www.auxein.com

Mini Screw Holding Forcep

Mini Plate Bender (Pair)

Mini Periosteal Elevator, Curved, 3mm

Mini Periosteal Elevator, Curved, 5mm

Mini Reduction Forcep - Pointed

Mini Reduction Forcep - Serrated
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Auxein® Mini Fragment-Instruments

7-044-21 Mini Hohmann Retractor, 6.0mm

7-044-22 Mini Hohmann Retractor, 8.5mm

7-044-23 Mini Hohmann Retractor, 15mm

7-044-24 Sharp Hook

7-044-25 Quick Coupling Handle, Straight

7-044-26 Depth Gauge measuring upto 50mm for Mini Fragment
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Auxein® Mini Fragment-Instruments

7-044-27 Skin Hook, Single Pronged

7-044-28 Skin Hook, Double Pronged

7-044-29 Plate Cutter & Bending Forcep

7-044-30 Plate Holding Forcep

7-044-31 Plate Cutter

7-044-04 Screwdriver Shaft with Holding Sleeve, Hex 1.5mm, for 1.5mm Screw
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Auxein® Mini Fragment-Instruments

7-044-11 Screwdriver Shaft with Holding Sleeve, Hex 1.5mm, for 2.0mm Screw
7-044-36 Screwdriver Shaft with Holding Sleeve, Hex 2.0mm, for 2.7mm Screw
7-044-32 Implant Box for 1.5mm Mini Fragment System

7-044-34 Implant Box for 2.0mm Mini Fragment System

7-044-35 Implant Box for 2.7mm Mini Fragment System

7-044-33 Container for Mini Fragment Instrument Set
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@ Auxein® Mini Fragment-Instrument Set

7-044 : Mini Fragment Instrument Set

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments 1.12




@ A“XEin® Mini Fragment-Instrument Set

7-044 : Mini Fragment Instrument Set

Codes Set of Consisting of Units
Instruments for 1.5mm System
7-044-01 Drill Bit, @1.1mm x Length 60mm 3
7-044-02 Double Drill Guide, @1.5/1.Tmm
7-044-03 Tap @1.5mm, Quick Coupling 1

Instruments for 2.0mm System

7-044-05 Drill Bit, @1.5mm x Length 80mm 3
7-044-06 Double Drill Guide, @2.0/1.5mm 1
7-044-07 Tap ©2.0mm, Quick Coupling 1

Instruments for 2.7mm System

7-044-08 Drill Bit, @2.0mm x Length 80mm 3
7-044-09 Double Drill Guide, @2.7/2.0mm for Mini Fragment 1
7-044-10 Tap @2.7mm, Quick Coupling 1
7-044-12 Countersink, for Screws 2.7mm 1

General Instrument
7-044-13 T-Handle with Quick Coupling for Mini Fragment
7-044-14 Mini Plate and Bone Holding Forcep
7-044-15 Mini Screw Holding Forcep
7-044-16 Mini Plate Bender (Pair)
7-044-17 Mini Periosteal Elevator, Curved, 3mm
7-044-18 Mini Periosteal Elevator, Curved, 5mm
7-044-19 Mini Reduction Forcep - Pointed
7-044-20 Mini Reduction Forcep - Serrated

7-044-21 Mini Hohmann Retractor, 6.0mm
7-044-22 Mini Hohmann Retractor, 8.5mm
7-044-23 Mini Hohmann Retractor, 15mm

7-044-24 Sharp Hook

7-044-25 Quick Coupling Handle, Straight

7-044-26 Depth Gauge measuring upto 50mm for Mini Fragment
7-044-27 Skin Hook, Single Pronged

7-044-28 Skin Hook, Double Pronged
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7-044-29 Plate Cutter & Bending Forcep

7-044-30 Plate Holding Forcep

7-044-31 Plate Cutter

7-044-04 Screwdriver Shaft with Holding Sleeve, Hex 1.5mm, for 1.5mm Screw
7-044-11 Screwdriver Shaft with Holding Sleeve, Hex 1.5mm, for 2.0mm Screw
7-044-36 Screwdriver Shaft with Holding Sleeve, Hex 2.0mm, for 2.7mm Screw
7-044-32 Implant Box for 1.5mm Mini Fragment System

7-044-34 Implant Box for 2.0mm Mini Fragment System

7-044-35 Implant Box for 2.7mm Mini Fragment System

7-044-33 Container for Mini Fragment Instrument Set
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